
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  74

22,927 100.0% 17,726 100.0%

20,595 89.8%

300 1.3%

74 0.3%

132 0.6%

6 0.0%

84 0.4%

762 3.3%

974 4.2%

16,206 91.4%

233 1.3%

65 0.4%

103 0.6%

5 0.0%

66 0.4%

468 2.6%

580 3.3%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

606 2.6%

2,038 8.9%

784 3.4%

873 3.8%

1,807 7.9%

2,782 12.1%

2,432 10.6%

538

2,019

617

819

1,847

2,848

2,917

1,144

4,057

1,401

1,692

3,654

5,630

5,349

2.3%

8.8%

2.7%

3.6%

8.1%

12.4%

12.7%

5.0%

17.7%

6.1%

7.4%

15.9%

24.6%

23.3%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,2,4

14,31

7,9

8,9

USDs: 206,312,313,369,373,398,408,410,411,419,423,439,440,448,460

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 21,569 94.1%

2,361 10.3%

19,208 83.8%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,740 100.0%

1,824 66.6%

144 5.3%

504 18.4%

268 9.8%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,358

613

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

9,776 100.0%

8,849 90.5%

6,713 68.7%

2,136 21.8%

927 9.5%
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