Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Ag	e
otal Population	22,927	100.0%	17,726	100.0%
White	20,595	89.8%	16,206	91.4%
Black	300	1.3%	233	1.3%
American Indian	74	0.3%	65	0.4%
Asian	132	0.6%	103	0.6%
Hawaiian	6	0.0%	5	0.0%
Other Races	84	0.4%	66	0.4%
Two or More Races	762	3.3%	468	2.6%
Hispanic (all races)	974	4.2%	580	3.3%

Persons in Househole (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	21,569	94.1%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	19,208	83.8%
Persons living alone	2,361	10.3%

Family Households with Per (number and percent of person		
Total	2,740	100.0%
Married Couples	1,824	66.6%
Cohabitating Couples	144	5.3%
Female householder, no spouse	504	18.4%
Male householder, no spouse	268	9.8%

Housing U (number and perce		
Total	9,776	100.0%
Occupied	8,849	90.5%
Owner Occupied	6,713	68.7%
Renter Occupied	2,136	21.8%
Vacant	927	9.5%

Persons in Group Quarter	rs
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,358
Persons in nursing homes	613

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	606	2.6%	538	2.3%	1,144	5.0%
5 to 17 years of age	2,038	8.9%	2,019	8.8%	4,057	17.7%
18 to 21 years of age	784	3.4%	617	2.7%	1,401	6.1%
22 to 29 years of age	873	3.8%	819	3.6%	1,692	7.4%
30 to 44 years of age	1,807	7.9%	1,847	8.1%	3,654	15.9%
45 to 64 years of age	2,782	12.1%	2,848	12.4%	5,630	24.6%
65 years of age and older	2,432	10.6%	2,917	12.7%	5.349	23.3%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1,2,4
Senate Districts: 14,31
SBOE Districts: 7,9
Judicial Districts: 8,9

USDs: 206,312,313,369,373,398,408,410,411,419,423,439,440,448,460